BILL NO. 2024 - 48

ORDINANCE 1755

An Ordinance approving and authorizing the transfer of certain properties from St. Louis County Department of Revenue to the City of Pagedale, Missouri for a recording fee of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) per Property.

NOW THEREFORE, be it ordained by The Board of Alderman of The City of Pagedale, Missouri As follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City of Pagedale hereby approves and authorizes that transfer of the below stated real estate properties from St Louis County Department of Revenue to City of Pagedale, Missouri for:

LOCATOR ID	ADDRESS
17H431671	1343 Gregan
16H410981	1446 Leroy
16H411023	1439 Leroy
16J210203	1512 Purdue
17H412223	6715 Raymond

<u>Section 2.</u> All other ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are to the extent of such conflicts hereby repealed.

<u>Section 3.</u> This ordinance shall be in full force and effect and after its passage by the Board of Alderman and Approved by The Mayor.

Passed and approved this 14 day of March 14, 2024

APPROVED

Faye Millet

Mayor

D-

Lols Sampson-Hooker

City Clerk